Bengaluru and the Board also issued the Possession Certificate 

to the petitioner on 16.07.2017 in respect of the allotted land.  

In terms and conditions of the allotment, the petitioner 

paid and the Board received a tentative premium of 

Rs.24,50,684/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Six 

Hundred and Eighty-Four only) towards consideration. After 

receipt of the aforesaid consideration, on 09.10.2013, the 

Board executed a registered Lease-cum-Sale Agreement in 

favor of the petitioner.  

As things stood thus, citing the delay in implementing the 

project, the Board issued two notices under Section 34-b(i) and

[...]

Board that he would implement the project within four months.  

After hearing the matter, Board concluded that the 

petitioner has made his sincere efforts to implement the project 

and passed an order on 06.10.2017 and extended the period to 

implement the project by one year by imposing a fine of 

Rs.10,50,456/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty Thousand Four Hundred 

and Fifty Six only) and further directed the petitioner to pay the 

fine amount within thirty days failing which the allotment would 

be canceled automatically and the Board would resume the 

allotted land to its possession.  

Under these circumstances, the petitioner having left with